

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2009-0263 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 4/27/2009 In control: Physical Environment Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/26/2009
Enactment date: Enactment #: 12996

Title: A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Ted Kutscher, who resides in council district

eight, to the King County cultural development authority (4Culture).

**Sponsors:** Dow Constantine

Indexes: Appointments, Culture, Executive

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 12996.pdf, 2. 2009-0263 Transmittal Letter.doc, 3. 2009-263 Staff Report.doc, 4. A. Biography, B.

Financial Disclosure Statement, C. Board Profile, D. Appointment Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2009	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
5/12/2009	1	Physical Environment Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
4/27/2009	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 04/09/2009

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Ted Kutscher, who resides in council district eight, to the King County cultural development authority (4Culture).

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Ted Kutscher, who resides in council district eight, to the King County cultural development authority (4Culture), for a three-

year term to expire on December 31, 2011, is hereby confirmed.